

#### **Background Information**

The Charles & Juliette Griffin Kenosha Boys Scholarship was established in 2024 by the family of Charles & Juliette Griffin, partnered with Second Baptist Church of Kenosha and Oakdale Covenant Church of Chicago. The Griffin family has a long history with Second Baptist and the Kenosha area. This scholarship will ensure their legacy lives on. Charles & Juliette spoke with admiration and pride for their sons and grandsons. They acknowledged God's grace, mercy, and blessings that their sons and grandsons had the opportunity to further their education and achieve many accomplishments. This scholarship will be a blessing in providing an opportunity for other young men in the Kenosha area to have a chance and the resources to attend college and go after all God may have in store for them.

### The Purpose

The purpose of the Charles & Juliette Griffin Kenosha area boys scholarship is to provide designated monetary support for tuition, books, and other related fees for college to boys in the Kenosha area who are: 1) pursuing an associate, collegiate, or graduate degree; 2) an enrolled student, and 3) attending an accredited higher education institution (undergraduate or graduate).

#### Criteria

- You must be a resident of the city of Kenosha and a graduate of Kenosha schools.
- You must be attending or accepted to attend an accredited college or university and pursuing a degree (associate, collegiate, or graduate).
- You must be accepted and/or enrolled at an accredited college or university with a minimum of 6 credits, and evidence of acceptance and enrollment is required.
- Have and/or maintain a minimum of 2.0 GPA; evidence of satisfactory GPA is required.
- Have demonstrated leadership, citizenship, and/or volunteerism through participation in school, church, and/or community activities.
- Provide proof of evidence of acceptance into an accredited college or university is required. A scholarship
  will not be granted to award recipients, and funds will not be distributed to the student's school without this
  written notification.
- Submit a written essay on why you should be chosen for the scholarship.
- Submit two recommendation or character letters from a school counselor, teacher, principal, or community member.
- Submit a completed and signed application with the required documents by the scholarship application deadline date.

#### Award

 $\overline{2-\$1,000}$  scholarships that can be applied towards tuition, books, or other approved fees/expenses related to the costs of attending college. Sophomore, Junior, or Senior status college students can reapply.

### How to Apply

An applicant must complete, sign, and return the scholarship application form by the application deadline date. The application form is available in the Church office located at Second Baptist Church, 3925 32nd Avenue, Kenosha, WI 53144. For more information, please call the Church at (262) 652-1692.

#### **Application Dates**

The Charles & Juliette Griffin Kenosha Area Boys Scholarship application period is **Monday**, **April 1**, **2024**, **to Sunday**, **May 12**, **2024**.

All applications must be received in the Church office by 11:00 am on May 12<sup>th</sup>. Late applications will not be considered.



### **Distribution of Funds**

Disbursement of any monies for scholarship award recipients shall be paid directly and made payable to the award recipient's school and not to the individual once the individual has provided official acceptance and class registration documentation.

The committee may award more money to the successful applicant based on the number of graduating seniors and available funds.



The Charles & Juliette Griffin Kenosha Boys Scholarship was established in 2024 by the family of Charles & Juliette Griffin, partnered with Second Baptist Church of Kenosha and Oakdale Covenant Church of Chicago. The Griffin family has a long history with Second Baptist and the Kenosha area. This scholarship will ensure their legacy lives on. Charles & Juliette spoke with admiration and pride for their sons and grandsons. They acknowledged God's grace, mercy, and blessings that their sons and grandsons had the opportunity to further their education and achieve many accomplishments. This scholarship will be a blessing in providing an opportunity for other young men in the Kenosha area to have a chance and the resources to attend college and go after all God may have in store for them.

1.	Applicant's Full Name				
	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name		
2.	Applicant's Complete Address				
	Address	City	State & Zip Code		
3.	Applicant's Contact Information				
	Email Address	Phone Number #1	Phone Number #2		
4.	High School Information (for <u>high school s</u>	eniors only)			
	Name of High School	City/State	Graduation Date/Year		
	Current High School Grade Point Average (GPA)				
5.	College Information (to be <u>completed by all applicants</u> )				
	Name of College	City/State	Semester/Year of Attendance		
	Course of Study/Major & Degree Type	Specify Time 2, 4 Year or Other	Planned Graduation Month/Yea		
	Current College Grade Point Average (GPA)				



	Scholarship? (Please use additional paper for space to write at least a 750-character essay)		
	Demonstrated Leadership, Citizenship and/or Volunteerism		
	Please list 3 things/activities/involvement that demonstrate your leadership, citizenship, and/or volunteerism		
	Reference Information		
F	Please list name and phone number of 3 references and your relationship with them		
-			
	Additional Relevant Information		
e	ase list any other relevant information you would like to add		
_			



# Application Verification (please read, sign, and date)

<i>I</i> ,	, have read and understand the conditions of the			
Charles & Juliette Griffin Ke	enosha Area Boys Scholarship as explained. I affi	irm that I plan to pursue a degree		
in	As soon as information is availa	able, I will request and forward to		
the Scholarship Committee a	ll official records of proof of evidence of all requir	red documents as listed in the		
Scholarship Overview. I und	lerstand that this application will be available only	to qualified and authorized		
members of the Committee.	If selected as a Scholar, I agree to make an effort	to attend the Awards Program. I		
affirm the information conta	ined herein is true and accurate to the best of my	knowledge and belief.		
Print Name	Signature Required	Date		
	Promotional and Photo Release Cor	nsent		
•	(please read, sign, and date)			
I,		y give Second Baptist Church in		
	nts to publish or use my full name, my pertinent fa have provided and those taken by the Church, and			
	ing this agreement, I am relinquishing my right use of the above information by Second Baptist Cl ence, catalog, or website.			
	approve THE MODIFICATION of the above Infor content restrictions. Modifications will not be made			
I understand that this Agreem the above-described information	ent does not obligate Second Baptist Church in Ker on.	nosha, Wisconsin, to publish or use		
EXECUTED this date of	·			
By:				
(Pi	rint Name)			
(Si	gnature)			